and have invested in a
third: - Galileo Weather
Risk Management Tailored
risk management products
related to weather
Heating/cooling degree
days; precipitation;
sunshine hours; frost days -
typically in derivative form
Bermuda-based with
offices in New York and
London

New Opportunities - WTM
Life Re Reinsures variable
annuity guarantees outside
of U.S. Large reinsurance
treaty of in-force business
from a leading direct writer
of variable annuities in
Japan Use capital markets
to partially hedge
guarantees Pentelia $600
million entity created to
invest in an array of remote
probability insurance risks;
many tradable in capital
markets WTM invested in
the entity and is also a
minority owner with IXIS
of the management
company Business
expected to include cat
bonds, ILW’s, life
settlements, adverse
mortality, terrorism bonds,
weather and life extension
bonds Provides a window
on the increasing “capital
marketization” of
insurance risks

Consolidated
Capitalization (1)
Excludes the preferred
stock that was
economically defeased in
conjunction with the
OneBeacon IPO (2) Pro
forma for the issuance of
$250 million
fixed/floating non-
cumulative perpetual
preference shares Pro
forma ($ in millions)
2004 2005 2006 1Q07
1Q07 (2) Total debt 783
$ 779 $ 1,107 $ 1,184
$ 1,184 $ Preferred stock
- OneBeacon 212 234 -
(1) - (1) - (1) Preferred
stock - White Mountains
Re - - - - 250 Minority
interest - OneBeacon - -
491 516 516 Adjusted
common equity 3,807
3,785 4,426 4,511 4,507
4,802 $ 4,798 $ 6,024
$ 6,211 $ 6,457 $ Debt to
total tangible capital 16%
16% 18% 19% 18% Debt
and preferred to total
tangible capital 21%
21% 18% 19% 22%
Total tangible capital

Capital Activities Existing
undeployed capital in
Bermuda In conjunction with
the OneBeacon IPO in
November 2006: -
Refinanced existing $400
million WTM/OneBeacon
credit facility into: $500
million WTM/WMRe credit
facility $75 million
OneBeacon credit facility -
Economically defeased the
Berkshire and Zenith
preferred stocks White
Mountains Re’s financings in
2007: - $400 million senior
notes (1Q) - $250 million
fixed/floating non-
cumulative perpetual
preference shares (2Q)
White Mountains - New
$400 million WTM credit
facility in syndication

Symetra Formerly